CITY OF ANNANDALE COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA City Council Chamber, 30 Cedar Street East

Meeting #18 October 28, 2022 Special Meeting 12:00 PM

Mayor: Shelly Jonas

Councilmember's: Matthew Wuollet

Corey Czycalla JT Grundy Tina Honsey

Join the Meeting Online:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89145014425?pwd=V0ZVcGxCTXRad0FtWmZZM1lhWWZJQT09

Meeting ID: 891 4501 4425

Passcode: 528328

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/ADOPT AGENDA

- 2. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution Revoking Liquor License
- 3. ADJOURNMENT

\

CITY OF ANNANDALE

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Originating Department: Administration	Meeting Date: October 28, 2022	Agenda No. 2A
Agenda Section: New Business	Item: Ordinance Amending Council Pay	

BACKGROUND

The City received a Notice of Revocation from the State of MN ordering the City to revoke the liquor license for Pour L'Amour Inc. City staff provided notice to the owner on September 16, 2022 regarding the potential revocation of their license. After not receiving a response, the City provided a second notice to the owner which provided the owner 8 days to request a hearing regarding the consideration of revoking the license. Delivery of the second notice was confirmed by staff and the City has not received a request for a hearing by the license holder.

Attached is a resolution revoking the City license per the order by the state.

RECOMMENDATION: Motion to approve the Resolution Revoking the Liquor License for Pour L'Amour as presented.

Councilmember introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption:
CITY OF ANNANDALE RESOLUTION 22 REVOKING LIQUOR LICENSE
WHEREAS, the Annandale City Council approved the annual On Sale Intoxicating Liquor License including Sunday Sales for Pour L'Amour, Inc (DBA Pour L'Amour) located at 220 Poplar Lane, Annandale on July 11, 2022 effective August 1, 2022, and
WHEREAS, the City received a Notice of License Revocation dated September 9, 2022 from the MN Department of Revenue stating the City must notify the Pour L'Amour Inc that their license may be revoked, and
WHEREAS, the Notice of License Revocation additionally stated the City must revoke the license held by Pour L'Amour Inc if a clearance certificate is not received from the Department of Revenue within 30 days, and
WHEREAS, The City provided Notice of Revocation to the owner of Pour L'Amour Inc via certified mail on September 16, 2022, and
WHEREAS, The City did not receive a clearance certificate from the Department of Revenue within 30 days of the Notice of Revocation, and
WHEREAS, The City provided additional notice via hand delivery to the owner of Pour L'Amour Inc dated October 17, 2022 informing the license holder they had eight days to request a hearing before the City Council regarding the reason why their license should not be revoked, and

WHEREAS, The City has not received a request for a hearing from the license holder.

Sunday liquor license for Pour L'Amour, Inc, 220 Poplar Lane South, Annandale effective October 28,

the following members abstained: ___; the following members were absent: ___

2022.

2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Annandale City Council revokes the On Sale including

The foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Councilmember ____, upon a vote being taken thereon, the following members voted in favor thereof: ____; the following members voted against: ____;

WHEREUPON, said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted this 28th day of October,

City Clerk